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Athlos Academy

Athlos Jefferson Parish

AAJP Finance Committee Meeting

Amended on June 17, 2020 at 2:55 PM CDT

Date and Time
Wednesday June 17, 2020 at 6:30 PM CDT

Location

This meeting will take place virtually. If you plan to attend, please contact Jill Turgeon at
jturgeon@athlosacademies.org with your full name to be admitted to the meeting.
Zoom Link: https://athlosacademies.zoom.us/j/93681874909

Agenda
l. Opening Items
A. Record Attendance Landon Allen
B. Call the Meeting to Order Landon Allen
Il. Discussion
A. Monthly Financial Update Discuss Darin Knicely

The committee will receive an update on monthly financial statements.

B. 19-20 Budget Revision (Strong Start) Discuss Darin Knicely
Presentation of proposed revisions associated with the Strong Start grant for the 2019-2020 budget.

C. Budget 2020-2021 Discuss Darin Knicely
Update of 2020-2021 budget.

D. Update on Facility Improvements FYI Steve Myres- Braintree

Properties
Update on facility improvement status.

lll. Closing Items

A. Adjourn Meeting Vote Landon Allen

Powered by BoardOnTrack

6:30 PM

6:31 PM

5m

15 m

15 m

10m

7:16 PM

lofl


mailto:jturgeon@athlosacademies.org
https://athlosacademies.zoom.us/j/93681874909

